Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

141 - Florence City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/9/2017 11:35:45 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$24,234,402.00
$1,800.00
$15,232,559.00
$107,500.00
$39,576,261.00

$23,907,059.00
$7,260,331.00
$5,634,325.00
$1,832,041.00
$1,219,505.00
$0.00

$0.00
$427,257.00
$40,280,518.00

$294,275.00
$220,867.00
$73,408.00

($630,849.00)
$6,917,500.00
$6,286,651.00

GENERAL

Actual

$8,259,289.02
$740.00
$7,103,728.40
($16,530.17)
$15,347,227.25

$7,895,120.04
$2,435,620.83
$1,461,107.64
$354,942.69
$377,464.13
$0.00

$0.00
$141,485.77
$12,665,741.10

$87,404.21
$326,338.56
($238,934.35)

$2,442,551.80
$7,312,687.15
$9,755,238.95

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($15,975,112.98)
($1,060.00)
($8,128,830.60)
($124,030.17)
($24,229,033.75)

$16,011,938.96
$4,824,710.17
$4,173,217.36
$1,477,098.31
$842,040.87
$0.00

$0.00
$285,771.23
$27,614,776.90

($206,870.79)
($105,471.56)
($312,342.35)

$3,073,400.80
$395,187.15
$3,468,587.95

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$333.00
$5,086,233.00
$1,707,512.00
$76,691.00
$6,870,769.00

$3,299,003.00
$652,354.00
$28,867.00
$3,119,750.00
$89,083.00
$0.00

$0.00
$218,524.00
$7,407,581.00

$170,000.00
$0.00
$170,000.00

($366,812.00)
$1,451,204.00
$1,084,392.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$6,041.47
$1,662,848.05
$524,921.60
$62,726.21
$2,256,537.33

$1,081,111.49
$210,041.75
$3,609.36
$1,024,558.73
$50,482.21
$0.00

$0.00
$104,228.49
$2,474,032.03

$335,953.64
$25,721.93
$310,231.71

$92,737.01
$1,585,559.14
$1,678,296.15

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$5,708.47
($3,423,384.95)
($1,182,590.40)
($13,964.79)
($4,614,231.67)

$2,217,891.51
$442,312.25
$25,257.64
$2,095,191.27
$38,600.79
$0.00

$0.00
$114,295.51
$4,933,548.97

$165,953.64
($25,721.93)
$140,231.71

$459,549.01
$134,355.14
$593,904.15
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