## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

141 - Florence City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$24,234,402.00	\$8,259,289.02	(\$15,975,112.98)	\$333.00	\$6,041.47	\$5,708.47
Federal Sources	\$1,800.00	\$740.00	(\$1,060.00)	\$5,086,233.00	\$1,662,848.05	(\$3,423,384.95)
Local Sources	\$15,232,559.00	\$7,103,728.40	(\$8,128,830.60)	\$1,707,512.00	\$524,921.60	(\$1,182,590.40)
Other Sources	\$107,500.00	(\$16,530.17)	(\$124,030.17)	\$76,691.00	\$62,726.21	(\$13,964.79)
Total Revenues:	\$39,576,261.00	\$15,347,227.25	(\$24,229,033.75)	\$6,870,769.00	\$2,256,537.33	(\$4,614,231.67)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$23,907,059.00	\$7,895,120.04	\$16,011,938.96	\$3,299,003.00	\$1,081,111.49	\$2,217,891.51
Instructional Support Services	\$7,260,331.00	\$2,435,620.83	\$4,824,710.17	\$652,354.00	\$210,041.75	\$442,312.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,634,325.00	\$1,461,107.64	\$4,173,217.36	\$28,867.00	\$3,609.36	\$25,257.64
Auxiliary Services	\$1,832,041.00	\$354,942.69	\$1,477,098.31	\$3,119,750.00	\$1,024,558.73	\$2,095,191.27
General Administrative Services	\$1,219,505.00	\$377,464.13	\$842,040.87	\$89,083.00	\$50,482.21	\$38,600.79
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$427,257.00	\$141,485.77	\$285,771.23	\$218,524.00	\$104,228.49	\$114,295.51
Total Expenditures:	\$40,280,518.00	\$12,665,741.10	\$27,614,776.90	\$7,407,581.00	\$2,474,032.03	\$4,933,548.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$294,275.00	\$87,404.21	(\$206,870.79)	\$170,000.00	\$335,953.64	\$165,953.64
Other Financing Uses:	\$220,867.00	\$326,338.56	(\$105,471.56)	\$0.00	\$25,721.93	(\$25,721.93)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$73,408.00	(\$238,934.35)	(\$312,342.35)	\$170,000.00	\$310,231.71	\$140,231.71
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$630,849.00)	\$2,442,551.80	\$3,073,400.80	(\$366,812.00)	\$92,737.01	\$459,549.01
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,917,500.00	\$7,312,687.15	\$395,187.15	\$1,451,204.00	\$1,585,559.14	\$134,355.14
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,286,651.00	\$9,755,238.95	\$3,468,587.95	\$1,084,392.00	\$1,678,296.15	\$593,904.15

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.